CORRIGENDUM No.1 to CONTRACT NOTICE

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: Construction of municipal wastewater collection and treatment system in Čačak
II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: NEAR/BEG/2023/EA-OP/0148

VII. 1.1) Reason for change

Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority.

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section No I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority

Instead of:

Official name:	Government of the Republic of Serbia Ministry of finance, Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes
Postal address:	3-5, Sremska St.
Town:	Belgrade
Postal Code:	11000
E-mail:	cfcu.questions@mfin.gov.rs
Internet address:	http://www.cfcu.gov.rs
Read:	
Official name:	Government of the Republic of Serbia Ministry of finance, Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes
Postal address:	53, Balkanska St.
Town:	Belgrade
Postal Code:	11000
E-mail:	cfcu.questions@mfin.gov.rs
Internet address:	http://www.cfcu.gov.rs

Section No IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of:

Date:	12/03/2024
Local time	14:00
Place:	Conference room at the premises of the Contracting Authority (CFCU), I floor, 3-5 Sremska St., Belgrade 11000, Republic of Serbia

Read:	
Date: Local time	12/03/2024 14:00
Place:	Conference room at the premises of the Contracting Authority (CFCU), mezzanine floor, 53 Balkanska St., Belgrade 11000, Republic of Serbia

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.